

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

**2023 Intersection Improvements - Green Oaks & SH360 and Matlock & I-20  
PROJECT No. PWTE22001**

BID OPENED: 03/05/2024 @ 2:00 P.M.

					McClendon Construction Co, Inc., Burleson, TX		XIT Paving & Construction, Inc. Waxahachie, TX	
<b>MOBILIZATION, SWPPP, &amp; CONTINGENCY</b>								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
103	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
104	Construction Contingency for Water Items	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS &amp; SWPPP :</b>					<b>\$ 123,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 123,000.00</b>		

<b>PAVING IMPROVEMENTS</b>								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
201	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	1	LS	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
202	Unclassified Roadway Excavation	820	CY	\$ 212.50	\$ 174,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,100.00	
203	Compacted Roadway Fill	10	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 670.00	
204	8-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	600	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,400.00	
205	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	10	TN	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 3,660.00	
206	12-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	1,100	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	
207	Type I Portland Cement (45 lbs/SY)	25	TN	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 9,700.00	
208	8-inch Concrete Pavement (CONT REINF - CRCP)	500	SY	\$ 111.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 95,500.00	
209	9-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	1,300	SY	\$ 89.00	\$ 115,700.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 188,500.00	
210	Cement Treated Base 8 - inch (CTB)	300	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 31,800.00	
211	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	300	SY	\$ 111.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 35,700.00	
212	6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	130	SY	\$ 122.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 17,290.00	
213	8-inch wide footer for back of curb sidewalk	120	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	
214	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Final Grade	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
215	Brick Pavers	30	SY	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 13,830.00	
216	6" Monolithic Concrete Curb (TY II)	180	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	
217	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	30	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	
218	ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	2	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 6,952.00	
219	Asphalt Prime Coat (MC-30)	150	GAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00	
220	4-inch Type "B" HMAC Base Course for Pavement	125	TN	\$ 260.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 41,500.00	
221	Tree Removal 6-inch to 12-inch diameter	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,112.00	
222	Crape Myrtle Removal 6-feet or taller	12	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 3,336.00	
223	Grass Sodding	1,200	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,200.00	
224	New Traffic Signs	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 1,872.00	
225	Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,344.00	\$ 5,344.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>					<b>\$ 642,750.00</b>	<b>\$ 648,616.00</b>		

**STREETLIGHTS, FIBER & COMMUNICATION IMPROVEMENTS**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	Existing 40' Double Davit Light Pole on New Concrete Foundation. Contractor to Splice Prop Conduit From New Light Pole Foundation to Existing Conduit.	2	EA	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 7,666.00	\$ 15,332.00

**SUBTOTAL STREETLIGHTS, FIBER & COMMUNICATIONS IMPROVEMENTS:** **\$ 15,900.00** **\$ 15,332.00**

**TRAFFIC SINGAL IMPROVEMENTS - TXDOT INTERSECTION**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	48-inch Drill Shaft for Traffic Signal Pole	22	LF	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 19,074.00
402	3-inch PVC (Sch 80) Conduit by open cut	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00
403	4-inch PVC (Sch 80) Conduit by other than open cut	80	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00
404	#6 Bare Electrical Conductor	120	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00
405	Tray Cable (4 Conductor) (12 AWG Stranded)	405	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,025.00
406	Type "C" Pullbox with 10-inch apron	1	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00
407	Highway traffic Signal (Isolated)	1	EA	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 19,442.00	\$ 19,442.00
408	Remove, Salvage, & Deliver Traffic Signals	1	EA	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 18,331.00	\$ 18,331.00
409	12-inch LED Black Polycarbonate Vehicle Signal Section (Green Ball)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 1,401.00
410	12-inch LED Black Polycarbonate Vehicle Signal Section (Green Arrow)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 1,401.00
411	12-inch LED Black Polycarbonate Vehicle Signal Section (Yellow Ball)	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 2,335.00
412	12-inch LED Black Polycarbonate Vehicle Signal Section (Yellow Arrow)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 467.00
413	12-inch LED Black Polycarbonate Vehicle Signal Section (Red Ball)	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 2,335.00
414	12-inch LED Black Polycarbonate Pedestrian Signal Section (2 Indications)	8	EA	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 8,712.00
415	12-inch Aluminum Vented Back Plate with Reflective Border (3 section)	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,112.00
416	12-inch Aluminum Vented Back Plate with Reflective Border (5 section)	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 367.00
417	Traffic Signal Cable (TY A) (#14 AWG Stranded) (5 Conductor)	265	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00
418	Traffic Signal Cable (TY A) (#14 AWG Stranded) (7 Conductor)	80	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
419	Traffic Signal Cable (TY A) (#14 AWG Stranded) (20 Conductor)	195	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,535.00
420	Traffic Signal Cable (TY C) (#12 AWG Stranded) (2Conductor)	1,110	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,330.00
421	60-foot Steel Traffic Signal Pole and Single Mast Arm with Luminaire	1	EA	\$ 51,950.00	\$ 51,950.00	\$ 50,106.00	\$ 50,106.00
422	10-foot Pedestrian Pole Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 4,444.00
423	15-foot Pedestrian Pole Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 4,555.00
424	Polara Accessible Pedestrian Signal (APS)	7	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 11,662.00
425	Pedestrian Detector Controller Unit	1	EA	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,333.00	\$ 7,333.00
426	Vehicle Loop Detectors Saw-cut	264	LF	\$ 32.50	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,448.00
427	Preparation of Conduit	440	LF	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,080.00
428	Preparation of Ground Box	6	EA	\$ 955.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 5,532.00
429	Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) Radio	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 3,666.00
430	3M Opticom Emergency Vehicle Preempt System	1	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,999.00	\$ 5,999.00

**SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SINGAL IMPROVEMENTS - TXDOT INTERSECTION:** **\$ 205,563.50** **\$ 197,527.00**

**WATER IMPROVEMENTS**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
501	Relocate Venting Pipe and Connect to Existing Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 1,666.00

**SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:**

<b>\$ 4,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,666.00</b>
--------------------	--------------------

**ALTERNATE A**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00

**SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:**

<b>\$ 1.00</b>	<b>\$ 1.00</b>
----------------	----------------

**TOTALS**

<b>SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS &amp; SWPPP :</b>	<b>\$ 123,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 123,000.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	<b>\$ 642,750.00</b>	<b>\$ 648,616.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL STREETLIGHTS, FIBER &amp; COMMUNICATIONS IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	<b>\$ 15,900.00</b>	<b>\$ 15,332.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SINGAL IMPROVEMENTS - TXDOT INTERSECTION:</b>	<b>\$ 205,563.50</b>	<b>\$ 197,527.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	<b>\$ 4,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,666.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$ 991,713.50</b>	<b>\$ 986,141.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A</b>	<b>\$ 991,714.50</b>	<b>\$ 986,142.00</b>